67

Glenn BADGER
/ Roger
CATIONS

A\NIS

HIRE

GT FABRICATION

TARGA

BUNBURY SPRINT

Targa Bunbury Sprint - 2019

MAKE SMOKING

H IST@RY@ .heclfhv.vay

*

ARDANUP  _

B e 3

CLASS Results

3
ciry op S

BUNBURY

Class: | (Targa Cup 2WD up to 2000cc)

1979 Ford Escort MK2

2:53.21

2:50.94

2:59.48

2:51.19

2:53.86

I

2:57.40

Y51 South Western Times

2:56.50

2:51.27

23:13.88

77

Andrew
CARRICK / Alex
CARRICK

1975 Ford Escort

2:58.38

2:54.82

3:03.76

2:59.33

3:00.71

3:02.55

3:03.74

2:58.96

24:02.29

93

Andy VAN KANN
/ Jimmy
MARQUET

1974 Toyota Corolla TE27

3:12.24

3:16.92

3:12.13

3:08.14

3:17.57

3:18.38

3:14.39

3:08.80

25:48.59

61

Philip HOOPER /
Davyd HOOPER

1964 Lotus Cortina Mk 1

3:16.15

3:13.95

3:20.76

3:15.09

3:17.94

3:14.45

3:09.54

3:32.43

26:20.34

99

James
MORGON / Phil
MORLEY

2006 Peugeot 206 GTI 180

3:20.81

3:28.62

3:16.04

3:25.89

3:30.25

3:26.46

3:18.52

3:16.35

27:02.97

112

Les GEORGE /
Matt
MCCOMISH

1992 Toyota Seca

3:34.04

4:15.63

3:18.27

3:13.58

3:19.31

3:15.01

3:13.43

3:28.03

27:37.32

85

Steve CHERRY /
Conor
RICHARDS

1982 Toyota Starlet

3:24.06

3:38.76

3:33.49

3:25.99

3:32.43

3:33.04

3:26.64

3:20.78

27:55.22

95

Richard WRAIT /
Colin YOUD

1970 Ford Escort Mk1

3:47.25

3:44.04

3:26.87

3:20.20

3:35.55

3:35.25

3:20.84

3:18.41

28:08.44

108

Adrian VERNON
/ Nigel JONES

1971 Morris Mini Clubman
GT

3:47.70

3:38.76

3:25.54

3:20.60

3:37.32

3:25.61

3:24.46

3:31.86

28:11.90

10

101

Chris
RICHMOND /
Lea RICHMOND

2012 Toyota 86

3:30.28

3:50.95

3:37.73

3:32.05

3:37.19

3:46.77

3:33.96

3:24.31

28:53.27

111

Matt LAWSON /
Kym FLANAGAN

1978 Leyland Mini

3:39.25

3:46.67

3:45.96

3:34.26

3:56.74

3:45.28

3:40.08

3:33.65

29:41.91

12

92

Ramon PANIZZA
/ Andrew
MEYERS

1976 Ford Escort

3:13.08

2:59.85

DNF

DNS

3:08.15

2:56.06

2:54.25

2:54.49

38:05.91

13

104

Andy DALEY /
Rod WILLIS

1974 Toyota KE20

3:41.07

3:25.76

3:17.37

3:18.19

3:26.78

3:22.07

DNS

DNS

40:31.25




Class: Il (Targa Cup 2WD over 2000cc)

Aaron
STEVENSON /
Doug
STEVENSON

2003 Holden HSV VY
Maloo R8

3:02.62

2:49.12

2:41.51

2:38.87

2:48.79

2:40.13

2:38.45

2:37.10

21:56.61

46

Steven TURPIN /
Daniel
GREGORY

2006 Holden R8 Clubsport

3:03.64

2:47.12

2:41.17

2:40.69

2:50.25

2:41.32

2:39.50

2:41.84

22:05.57

20

Dean PIKE /
Michael LLOYD

2004 Porsche GT3

3:02.51

2:54.74

2:42.95

2:39.10

2:50.46

2:42.52

2:41.85

2:38.55

22:12.711

50

Greg FREEMAN /
Lance FREEMAN

1969 Chevrolet Camaro

3:10.92

2:54.95

2:45.71

2:47.37

2:57.96

2:48.24

2:44.03

2:46.91

22:56.11

16

Chris CARUSO /
Alex BUTLER

2008 Dodge Viper ACR

3:20.73

3:06.38

2:48.95

2:40.87

2:59.14

2:45.45

2:38.59

2:37.47

22:57.62

70

Greg WERYK/
Peter MARSH

1991 Nissan Silvia

3:09.67

2:56.62

2:51.35

2:50.42

2:54.45

2:50.42

2:49.79

2:48.82

23:11.57

32

Simon
LINGFORD /
Susannah
LINGFORD

1973 Datsun 2402

3:11.77

3:04.73

2:50.88

2:45.48

3:05.29

2:49.72

2:43.50

2:43.73

23:15.14

84

Graeme MILES /
Kathy MILES

1981 Holden Commodore

3:16.12

2:59.39

2:55.19

2:52.20

3:00.78

2:52.19

2:52.02

2:51.69

23:39.61

66

Keith HAWLEY /
Robert HAWLEY

2007 Chevrolet Corvette
C6 206

3:22.08

3:01.53

2:51.83

2:49.22

3:06.64

2:52.33

2:52.02

2:50.79

23:46.48

10

63

Peter MARSH /
Greg WERYK

1991 Nissan Silvia

2:57.97

2:55.14

3:00.45

2:59.84

2:56.77

2:57.53

3:03.48

2:55.51

23:46.73

1"

Mark CATES /
Todd HAFFNER

2017 Porsche GT3 RS

2:57.92

2:53.99

3:12.27

3:00.27

2:34.97

3:04.14

3:05.73

3:00.63

23:49.94

12

28

Wayne
HENDERSON /
Jeff MIZAN

2009 BMW 135

3:25.37

3:06.57

2:52.57

2:48.52

3:07.03

2:51.92

2:50.99

2:50.11

23:53.11

13

86

Timothy
BRANCH / Kathy
BRANCH

1983 Mitsubishi Starion

3:26.09

3:05.04

2:53.62

2:50.01

3:06.01

2:55.42

2:51.17

2:54.21

24:01.60

14

51

Jamie GILBERT /
Greg ALLEN

2009 HSV Clubsport

3:05.75

2:57.01

3:09.56

2:59.77

2:54.54

3:08.08

3:08.41

2:58.48

24:21.64

15

49

Jeff FOSTER /
Catherine
FOSTER

2016 Porsche Cayman
981 GTS

3:02.42

2:54.78

3:10.96

2:58.90

3:09.68

3:05.38

3:04.66

2:59.79

24:26.61

16

76

Mark CATES /
Peter DAVIES

1976 Holden Torana A9X

3:57.26

3:00.63

2:56.34

2:52.89

3:01.14

2:54.05

2:52.95

2:52.54

24:27.82

17

43

Doug
STEVENSON /
Aaron
STEVENSON

2003 Holden HSV VY
Maloo R8

3:03.75

3:00.48

3:14.50

3:04.42

2:53.29

3:14.05

3:14.30

3:03.73

24:48.54

18

31

Jason
BROTHERSON /
Brendan
EDWARDS

2000 HSV Clubsport

3:26.55

3:05.25

3:25.31

3:12.28

2:50.84

3:16.27

3:24.45

3:11.05

25:52.03

19

65

David EGAN /
Jeff SADLER

2009 HSV VE Clubsport

3:21.83

3:08.62

3:21.46

3:07.86

3:08.61

3:20.40

3:19.25

3:14.17

26:02.23

20

97

Carl
RATTENBURY /
Blake
RATTENBURY

1977 Vauxhall Chevette

3:17.22

3:21.69

3:18.70

3:11.31

3:17.39

3:23.87

3:16.77

3:12.07

26:19.04

21

73

Wayne TURNER
/ Monique SMITH

1964 Ford Sprint

3:35.42

3:19.88

3:55.12

3:30.62

3:16.82

3:30.50

3:23.82

3:16.95

27:49.17

22

107

Peter HARROLD
/ Howard
TREVENEN

1978 Datsun 280ZX

3:32.35

3:38.55

3:30.06

3:27.82

3:39.86

3:40.84

3:30.87

3:25.73

28:26.10

23

48

Michael BRANDT
/ Rachael
FERRANTE

2002 Mazda RX7

DNF

3:11.84

2:52.74

2:48.53

2:57.16

2:45.20

2:42.27

2:55.15

30:12.93

24

87

Wade
ANDERSON /
Alex ANDERSON

1975 Porsche 911

3:13.22

3:27.81

3:14.57

DNS

3:25.24

3:13.86

3:29.54

3:11.34

33:15.60

25

79

John HENDRY /
Craig HENDRY

1991 Nissan Silvia

3:22.12

3:24.33

3:26.39

3:29.37

11:07.04

3:23.93

3:14.06

3:06.99

34:34.26




26 25 | MarkDOBSON/ | 4q41 1riymph TR7 31322 | 3:0349 | 3:2133 | 31299 | 2:45.28 | 3:15.12 DNS DNS | 38:51.45
Nigel JONES
Alex ANDERSON

27 90 | /Wade 1975 Porsche 911 3:42.47 | 3:21.00 | 3:09.68 | 3:08.86 | 3:09.54 | 3:05.16 DNS DNS | 39:36.43
ANDERSON
Matthew

28 72 mﬁasr'&AND’ \1/?483 Holden Commodore | 4,059 | 3:2390 | 3:13.90 | 3:00.81 | 3:23.56 DNF DNS DNS | 47:04.87
MARSLAND
Shaun TAPPER/ | 1985 Holden Commodore i . . . X .

29 109 | Lo TAPPER VK 3:2008 | 3:47.75 | 32711 | 3:18.80 | 3:24.37 DNF DNS DNS | 47:27.21
Luke HOWE / 1974 Porsche 911 Carrera . X i . .

30 103 | josephOLIVER | RS 3:26.84 | 4:04.47 | 34270 | 3:25.04 DNS DNS DNS DNS | 54:39.05

Class: lll (Targa Cup 4WD up to 3500cc)

Mark

1 4 SSEENHAM’ 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer 24382 | 24273 | 23613 | 23437 | 2:30.37 | 2:3446 | 2:33.70 | 23640 | 21:01.01
ESTERBAUER
Will WHITE / o

2 3 Matt Egg‘ng'ts“b'Sh' Lancer 2:37.78 | 2:35.78 | 2:44.10 | 2:39.18 | 2:34.18 | 24554 | 2:41.39 | 2:39.15 | 21:17.14
THOMPSON
Bill STAGOLL / o

3 9 | Glenys 2006 Mitsubishi Lancer 24319 | 2:4116 | 24956 | 2:44.01 | 2:34.20 | 2:4882 | 24651 | 24244 | 21:50.01

vo 9

STAGOLL
Michael LLOYD / | 2001 Mitusbishi Lancer i i ) . ) . X i .

4 21 | Yichael LLOYD/ | 2001 Miy 25145 | 2:46.92 | 25590 | 249.67 | 2:34.34 | 257.98 | 2:51.50 | 3:0561 | 22:53.40
Michael DOYLE / . . . . i . . . . X

5 74 | Michael DOYLET | 1991 Subaru Liberty RS 31044 | 2:5568 | 2:49.56 | 2:47.65 | 2:56.94 | 2:50.96 | 24884 | 24863 | 231773
Damien
RYKERS / Cindy | 2010 Subaru WRX STI _ _ , , , , , , ,

6 a7 | RYKERS/ Pbe 30311 | 255722 | 30226 | 2:5550 | 2:51.43 | 2:50.25 | 2:5024 | 3:0507 | 23:52.81
JONES
Gene

7 94 | SCHNEIDER/ | 1996 Toyota Celica GT4 31741 | 3:0288 | 2:56.25 | 2:52.44 | 3:07.26 | 2:5851 | 257.16 | 3:01.66 | 24:13.31
Mitch TEMPLAR
John 1998 Subaru Impreza

8 78 | MCDONALD/ | 998 P 32672 | 31443 | 2:58.09 | 2:52.51 | 3:0246 | 2:56.05 | 25344 | 25307 | 24:17.69
Terry CHILDS
Peter HAY /

9 81 | Steve 1996 Toyota Celica GT4 30473 | 3:0591 | 30715 | 30288 | 3:00.93 | 31114 | 3:0429 | 3:01.71 | 24:47.78
CRAWFORD
Cody SMITH / 1997 Subaru Impreza . . . . . " . . .

10 100 | Sody SMIT T S 32726 | 3:0876 | 3:0258 | 30216 | 3:17.82 | 3:0312 | 2:5547 | 3:0001 | 24:56.91
Nathan

1 33 | MACMILLAN/ | 1396 Subaru Impreza 310.88 | 3:0502 | 311829 | 3:06.40 | 2:53.85 | 3:10.34 | 31061 | 30370 | 25:08.13
Halley BELLIA
Dale

12 55 | gWULDERS/ | 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer 30015 | 3:0472 | 311614 | 30513 | 3:08.86 | 3:13.68 | 3:10.25 | 3:06.41 | 25:14.36
even Evo 7
SMULDERS
Brett 1999 Mitsubishi Lancer

13 35 | GASCOIGNE/ | 1999 Mitsu 31212 | 3:0046 | 317.74 | 31034 | 2:5478 | 31013 | 31232 | 30082 | 25:16.74
Kate LAW Vo

Class: IV (Targa Cup 4WD over 3500cc)

62

Alex
KARATAMOGLOU /
Angela HOOPER

2006 Porsche 911 Turbo

3:39.98

3:15.52

3:03.25

3:00.07

3:10.81

3:00.82

2:59.50

2:55.80

25:05.78




Class: V (Targa Cup Gravel 2WD or 4WD)

Bryan SMITH / 1998 Subaru Impreza i i . . . . . . .

1 89 Jenny GERDEI WRX STi 3:00.93 3:09.17 2:59.88 2:56.67 2:59.94 3:00.12 2:57.66 2:56.11 24:00.50
Rob PARISH / . . . . . . . . . .

2 102 Kelsey GERDEI 1988 Subaru Liberty RS 3:15.33 3:08.04 3:07.56 3:05.70 3:08.86 3:04.62 3:03.31 3:08.07 25:01.53
Michael

3 105 ARTHUR / Julie | 2000 Subaru WRX 3:31.56 3:45.33 3:24.58 3:24.39 3:30.94 3:31.06 3:25.69 3:20.26 27:53.85
ARTHUR
Dannielle

4 110 TURTON / Liam | 2005 Mitsubishi Lancer 3:42.31 3:32.23 3:31.66 3:27.00 3:35.01 3:30.71 3:26.56 3:31.61 28:17.15
TURTON

Class: VI (Open Rallysprint 2WD up to 2000cc)

Duane
1 34 JOUBERT/ 1983 Toyota Sprinter AE86 2:55.78 2:49.66 2:42.86 2:42.86 2:51.93 2:43.01 2:40.89 2:41.24 22:08.25
Jenny GERDEI

Jurgen
LUNSMANN /
Helen
LUNSMANN

2010 Tesla Roadster 3:05.90 3:00.81 2:53.01 2:52.07 3:03.27 2:56.97 2:55.78 2:55.57 23:43.42

Hayden LAMP /

Ben DAVIS 1972 Datsun 1600 3:22.90 3:03.23 2:54.79 2:53.86 3:02.20 2:54.42 2:53.48 2:54.84 23:59.75

Wayne HASTIE /

Bradley HOYLE 1992 Nissan Pulsar 3:26.99 3:14.06 3:00.34 2:52.17 3:03.15 2:54.09 2:50.96 2:48.97 24:10.76

Craig FIELD /

Joanne FIELD 1977 Ford Escort 3:48.68 3:50.73 3:38.30 3:36.52 3:42.84 4:09.03 3:52.52 3:47.54 30:26.20

Simon GUNSON

/ Gary THORN 1980 Ford Escort MK2 3:07.71 2:58.00 2:47.13 2:47.10 3:01.35 3:16.28 DNS DNS 37:57.58




Class: VIl (Open Rallysprint 2WD over 2000cc)

Matt WATERS /

1 58 | Edward 2002 Monaro CV8 30728 | 2:51.53 | 2:3064 | 2:38.00 | 25181 | 2:41.02 | 23834 | 2:3945 22:07.10
GRIFFITH
Aldo DE PAOLI /

2 29 | Alessia DE 1972 Holden HQSV 25370 | 2:4877 | 3:0255 | 255187 | 2:4019 | 2:56.06 | 2:55.20 | 2:48.41 22:56.78
PAOLI
Julian O'HARA / . . . . . . . . . .

3 19 | Jullan OHARA T | 2006 Lotus Exige S 25492 | 25124 | 2:57.86 | 3:01.01 | 2:39.26 | 3:01.33 | 3:0026 | 2:53.34 23:19.25
Peter

4 g4 | MOUNTAIN/ 1996 BMW E36 Coupe 3:2076 | 3:07.76 | 2:47.86 | 2:45.41 | 3:04.85 | 2:47.96 | 2:47.05| 2:50.25 23:31.91
Krystel NAPOLI- p :20. :07. 47. 45, :04. 47, 47. :50. :31.
ROSE

5 13 f?i?&)l’mg\m'” 2006 Porsche GT3 25376 | 2:40.87 | 257.01 | 2:47.84 | 2:2027 | 42137 | 2:5821 | 2:46.28 23:54.64
Brenden
ATTARD / . . . . . . . ) . . )

6 a7 |JTTARD. 1999 Nissan R34 Skyline | 3:05.50 | 2:57.37 | 3:07.45 | 3:01.23 | 2:58.10 | 3:02.06 | 3:02.79 | 2:57.66 24:12.19
BOOTH
Tony GILFUIS / . _ , , _ _ _ , _ _

7 s2 | oGP | 1971 Ford Capril V6 GT 32592 | 31353 | 2:57.34 | 2:54.87 | 3:1339 | 2:58.00 | 25574 | 2:55.18 24:34.02
Errol GOODALL /

8 96 | Jacob 1999 BMW E46 323i 3:3360 | 3:09.24 | 3:03.90 | 3:0058 | 3:0864 | 3:01.35 | 2:59.97 | 3:00.43 24:57.83
GOODALL
Mike OLIVER /

9 53 | Casey 2002 Holden HSV 31423 | 3:0485 | 31520 | 3:0650 | 3:06.19 | 3:12.19 | 3:10.61 | 3:04.18 25:14.07
BRADFORD P
Al BLAKERS /

10 98 Wayne 1977 Holden Torana A9X 3:32.03 3:09.58 3:07.80 3:02.40 3:13.25 3:04.98 3:03.28 3:07.13 25:20.48
DEIGHTON
Shane

11 91 | EDWARDS/ 2006 Holden SS Crewman | 3:12.32 | 3:16.56 | 3:07.97 | 3:06.84 | 3:1322 | 3:14.19 | 30758 | 3:02.00 25:20.80
Tarni FORTUNE

12 41 | RodWILLIS/ 1990 Mazda MX5 32050 | 3:07.11 | 3:2443 | 3:.08.84 | 2:56.03 | 3:16.17 | 3:2452 | 3.08.17 25:45.79
Ben WILLIS
Sean ARTHUR/ | 1988 Nissan Skyline R31 . . . . . . . . .

13 6o | Sean/ARTHUR/ | 1988 31890 | 3:00.78 | 32834 | 31476 | 31162 | 31979 | 31973 | 3:1261 26:15.56
Dave ALLAN / . . . . . . . . . . .

14 g3 | DaveALLEN/ | 1998 Nissan Skyiine 31098 | 3:14.98 | 32606 | 311625 | 3:16.61 | 3:31.21 | 32256 | 3:15.30 26:42.97
Lindon
MAZALEVSKIS / | 1996 Holden Commodore X . X . . . ) .

15 56 | gnZ VR o 3:2617 | 3:02.56 | 2:53.30 DNS | 3:0163 | 25458 | 25192 | 2:49.85 31:00.04
VARENDORFF

16 go | patt CHERRY/ | 1982 Toyota Starlet Turbo | 3:08.57 |  4:32.29 DNS DNS | 214476 | 2:3419 | 23263 | 2:32.25 38:04.71
Michael CLYNK/ | 1985 Holden Commodore . . . . . . .

17 15 | QoOEvEs | Dok oo 30303 | 2:55.33 | 3:11.30 | 3:0145 | 2:42.91 | 3:11.06 DNS DNS 38:05.11
Phil MORLEY /

18 36 | James 1989 Nissan Silvia 33215 | 31214 | 25538 | 2:51.58 | 3:07.38 | 2:55.64 DNS DNS 38:34.20
MORGON
Craig

19 go | (WARSLAND/ | 1984 Holden Commodore | 36844 | 327.23 | 3:00.97 | 3:02.67 DNS DNS DNS DNS 53:38.32
MARSLAND
Brendan

20 38 ﬁg‘cﬁESBURY’ 1976 Porsche RWB 3:16.88 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS | 01:13:16.87
ANESBURY
Michael MILLER

21 39 | /Luke gf:g:’ Hg'g‘:”l!;'am VH DNF DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS | 01:19:50.98
MARSLAND up S Repll




Class: VIIl (Open Rallysprint 4WD)

1 s | BROCKEANK/ 2000 Mitsubishi Lancer 24732 | 24102 | 2:36.14 | 2:3474 | 2:4253 | 213530 | 2:34.92 | 2:35.91 21:08.00
Josh GARDNER
2 14 | Rau OXEX | 2002 Subaru Impreza 24758 | 24260 | 2:37.73 | 2:3822 | 24572 | 2:39.13 | 2:36.02 | 2:36.10 21:23.22
3 26 | KeianGUY] o | 2005 Subarulmpreza 2553.06 | 25102 | 24251 | 24271 | 24396 | 24213 | 2:39.80 | 2:39.71 21:54.93
4 12 #‘iL;"IE_EEERT’ s Subaru Impreza 2:58.67 | 2:5361 | 214141 | 2:36.35 | 2:54.54 | 24239 | 2:35.93 | 2:33.80 21:56.83
5 1 | SOy HARRIS/ | 2004 Mitsubishi Lancer 2:47.65 | 24216 | 25232 | 214375 | 2:35.56 | 2:48.50 | 2:47.86 | 2:44.98 22:02.90
6 5 Ezgr::sG%ELLER / é?/g“smiS”biShi Lancer 2:51.83 | 2:43.98 | 2:54.78 | 2:46.99 | 2:32.23 | 2:57.91 | 2:50.00 | 2:41.56 22:19.31
7 54 | SSinLeldane | 2011 Mitsubishi Lancer 3:08.76 | 2:54.31 | 2:4263 | 24162 | 255365 | 2:44.35 | 2:42.08 | 2:40.68 22:28.12
8 g2 | phane RODGER | 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer 3.07.66 | 2:53.79 | 2:47.80 | 2:46.19 | 2:48.95 | 24481 | 2:41.50 | 2:42.07 22:32.79
9 27 | Yick COODMAN | 2005 Subaru Impreza 255811 | 25566 | 3:03.08 | 2:55.08 | 2:44.34 | 3.03.68 | 3:0013 | 2:53.73 23:33.85
10 88 ?g:r‘;agECR'EOEgK 1990 Toyota Celica GT4 31635 | 3:00.93 | 2:57.08 | 2:56.24 | 3:0533 | 2:56.56 | 2:53.53 | 2:59.13 24:05.37
11 59 Eg‘r‘;g‘gv"\',ksg I | 1587 Subaru Impreza 30831 | 3:03.32 | 30533 | 2:57.77 | 8.03.97 | 3:03.41 | 3:07.83 | 2:57.29 29:27.24
12 75 | QS AR | oy, Subar Impreza 34725 | 3:01.46 | 3:07.12 | 3:03.47 DNF | 3:1360 | 3:05.02 | 2:50.53 31:47.48
13 as | jeremy ROBLE | 2001 Mitsubishi Lancer 32858 | 3:02.35 DNS DNS | 2:56.86 | 3:02.83 | 25461 | 2:49.98 38:15.22
14 g | DavdHEATON/ | 2010 Mitsubishi Lancer 25501 | 246.68 | 2:36.80 | 2:35.32 | 2:41.66 DNF DNS DNS 43:35.48
15 ap | Jacob AYREST | 2001 Subaru Forester GT | 3:00.88 | 2:55.12 DNF DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS | 01:06:05.00

"(P)" Denotes one or more penalties applied.

as @ June 24, 2019, 10:53:07



http://mstalr.com/

